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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-08-09 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5747242-1 Amount 3407.27179888 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

AMPLI SLIDING
LOCK POST KIT

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 SLIDING
LOCK
POST,ZN
PLTD

2.0 1448.8202388 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.0227338 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.01364028 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.00227338 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.00682014 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 1440.017505 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.15 2.0 16.5602 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.01440018 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.35 2.0 5.04006 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.7277 2.0 1407.29599 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 2.16003 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.144 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.09 2.0 1.29602 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 2.0 0.14256 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.01440018 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 1.44002 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 2.0 0.14256 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.00720009 mg



Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.35 2.0 5.04006 mg 6(a) Lead as
an alloying
element in
steel for
machining
purposes and
in galvanized
steel
containing up
to 0.35% lead
by weight

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.72001 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 8.78 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 8.78 mg

Sub-Item 1 HEX NUT #2 2.0 191.807819 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.00876 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.005256 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 8.76E-4 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.002628 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 2.451615 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 2.45162 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 189.347444 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.37869 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 184.64689 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.00189347 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.56804 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.75739 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 2.46152 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.01893474 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.01893474 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.18935 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00189347 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 9.4674E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.01893474 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.18935 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.09467372 mg

Sub-Item 1 LOCKWASHE
R,#4,PLATED

2.0 63.00784164 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 62.756837 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.2 2.0 0.12551 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 2.0 0.00621293 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.03137842 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 6.2757E-4 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.4788 2.0 61.17461 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.9 2.0 0.56481 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.02510273 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.55 2.0 0.34516 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.00627568 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.06275684 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.35 2.0 0.21965 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 3.1378E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 2.0 0.00621293 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 2.0 0.12551 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 2.0 0.06269408 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 1.0064E-4 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 6.0384E-5 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 1.0064E-5 mg



Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 3.0192E-5 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 0.250904 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 0.2509 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

